Certification number: FTS23GC-3904E                     Report number: FTS23GR-3904E
FTS Compliance Testing Laboratory Ltd hereby declares that testing has been
completed and reports have been generated for:
Applicant: Zhongshan Glee Electricals Manufacturing Co., Ltd
Address : No.18 NanXing West Road, XiaoLan Industrial Avenue, West district
XiaoLan Town, Zhongshan City
Manufacturer: Zhongshan Glee Electricals Manufacturing Co., Ltd
Address: No.18 NanXing West Road, XiaoLan Industrial Avenue, West district
XiaoLan Town, Zhongshan City
Product: Insect Killer
Model: Refer to appendix
Rating: Refer to appendix
And, in accordance with the following applicable directives:
2014/30/EU Electromagnetic Compatibility (as amended)
That this product has been assessed against the following applicable standards;
EMC
EN IEC 55014-1:2021
EN IEC 55014-2:2021
EN IEC61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021
EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019
Therefore, Guangdong Future Test Services Co., Ltd. hereby acknowledges that the
applicant may issue a DECLARATION of CONFORMITY and apply the CE marking in
accordance with European Union Rules
Attestation by:
Bain Ye                        Date of Issued: July 11, 2023
`
2014/30/EU Electromagnetic Compatibility (as amended)
Original Registration (Report) No.: FTS23GR-3904E
                  Appendix (model list)            Page 1 of 5
No. Model No. Rating
1.  GA-20E-11 220-240V~, 50/60Hz,11W
2.  GA-30E-11 220-240V~, 50/60Hz, 22W
3.  GA-40E-11 220-240V~, 50/60Hz, 33W
4.  GA-20E-13 220-240V~, 50/60Hz,13W
5.  GA-30E-13 220-240V~, 50/60Hz, 26W
6.  GA-40E-13 220-240V~, 50/60Hz, 39W
7.  GB-20E-11 220-240V~, 50/60Hz,11W
8.  GB-30E-11 220-240V~, 50/60Hz, 22W
9.  GB-40E-11 220-240V~, 50/60Hz, 33W
10.  GB-20E-13 220-240V~, 50/60Hz,13W
11.  GB-30E-13 220-240V~, 50/60Hz, 26W
12.  GB-40E-13 220-240V~, 50/60Hz, 39W
13.  GB-20E-20 220-240V~, 50/60Hz, 20W
14.  GB-30E-20 220-240V~, 50/60Hz, 40W
15.  GB-40E-20 220-240V~, 50/60Hz, 60W
16.  GB-80E-20 220-240V~, 50/60Hz, 80W
17.  GB-20E-20L 220-240V~, 50/60Hz, 9W
18.  GB-30E-20L 220-240V~, 50/60Hz, 16W
19.  GB-40E-20L 220-240V~, 50/60Hz, 23W
20.  GB-80E-20L 220-240V~, 50/60Hz, 30W
21.  GA-20E-13L 220-240V~, 50/60Hz,9W
22.  GA-30E-13L 220-240V~, 50/60Hz, 16W
23.  GA-40E-13L 220-240V~, 50/60Hz, 23W
24.  GA-40A 220-240V~ 50/60Hz, 35W
25.  GA-30A 220-240V~ 50/60Hz, 32W
26.  GA-16A 220-240V~ 50/60Hz, 16W
27.  GA-40B 220-240V~ 50/60Hz, 40W
28.  GA-30B 220-240V~ 50/60Hz, 35W
29.  GA-16B 220-240V~ 50/60Hz, 18W
30.  GA-40 220-240V~ 50/60Hz, 40W
31.  GA-30 220-240V~ 50/60Hz, 35W
`
2014/30/EU Electromagnetic Compatibility (as amended)
Original Registration (Report) No.: FTS23GR-3904E
                  Appendix (model list)            Page 2 of 5
No. Model No. Rating
32.  GA-16 220-240V~ 50/60Hz, 18W
33.  GA-40AL 220-240V~ 50/60Hz, 18W
34.  GA-30AL 220-240V~ 50/60Hz, 14W
35.  GA-16AL 220-240V~ 50/60Hz, 8W
36.  GA-40L 220-240V~ 50/60Hz, 18W
37.  GA-30L 220-240V~ 50/60Hz 14W
38.  GA-16L 220-240V~ 50/60Hz 8W
39.  W60 220-240V~, 50/60Hz, 75W, IPX0
40.  W45 220-240V~, 50/60Hz, 50W, IPX0
41.  W30 220-240V~, 50/60Hz, 38W, IPX0
42.  D30 220-240V~, 50/60Hz, 38W, IPX0
43.  D20 220-240V~, 50/60Hz, 25W, IPX0
44.  H40 220-240V~, 50/60Hz, 45W, IPX0
45.  H40A 220-240V~, 50/60Hz, 45W, IPX0
46.  H30 220-240V~, 50/60Hz, 38W, IPX0
47.  H30A 220-240V~, 50/60Hz, 38W, IPX0
48.  H60 220-240V~, 50/60Hz, 60W, IPX0
49.  H60A 220-240V~, 50/60Hz, 60W, IPX0
50.  T60 220-240V~, 50/60Hz, 60W, IPX0
51.  T80 220-240V~, 50/60Hz, 80W, IPX0
52.  T40 220-240V~, 50/60Hz, 40W, IPX0
53.  T30 220-240V~, 50/60Hz, 30W, IPX0
54.  T20 220-240V~, 50/60Hz, 20W, IPX0
55.  G18 220-240V~, 50/60Hz, 18W, IPX0
56.  G36 220-240V~, 50/60Hz, 36W, IPX0
57.  GA1-40 220-240V~, 50/60Hz, 40W, IPX4
58.  GA1-30 220-240V~, 50/60Hz, 30W, IPX4
59.  GA2-40 220-240V~, 50/60Hz,40W, IPX4
60.  GA2-30 220-240V~, 50/60Hz, 30W, IPX4
61.  J18 220-240V~, 50/60Hz,18W, IPX0
62.  M18 220-240V~, 50/60Hz, 20W, IPX0
63.  C1-15W 220-240V~, 50/60Hz,18W, IPX0
`
2014/30/EU Electromagnetic Compatibility (as amended)
Original Registration (Report) No.: FTS23GR-3904E
                  Appendix (model list)            Page 3 of 5
No. Model No. Rating
64.  C2-15W 220-240V~, 50/60Hz,18W, IPX0
65.  E36 220-240V~, 50/60Hz,36W, IPX0
66.  E72 220-240V~, 50/60Hz,72W, IPX0
67.  E30 220-240V~, 50/60Hz,30W, IPX0
68.  E40 220-240V~, 50/60Hz,40W, IPX0
69.  E80 220-240V~, 50/60Hz, 80W, IPX0
70.  W60L 220-240V~, 50/60Hz, 28W, IPX0
71.  W45L 220-240V~, 50/60Hz,21W, IPX0
72.  W30L 220-240V~, 50/60Hz,14W, IPX0
73.  D40L 220-240V~, 50/60Hz,18W, IPX0
74.  D30L 220-240V~, 50/60Hz,14W, IPX0
75.  D20L 220-240V~, 50/60Hz,10W, IPX0
76.  H40L 220-240V~, 50/60Hz,18W, IPX0
77.  H40AL 220-240V~, 50/60Hz,18W, IPX0
78.  H30L 220-240V~, 50/60Hz,14W, IPX0
79.  H30AL 220-240V~, 50/60Hz,14W, IPX0
80.  H60L 220-240V~, 50/60Hz, 28W, IPX0
81.  H60AL 220-240V~, 50/60Hz, 28W, IPX0
82.  T40L 220-240V~, 50/60Hz, 18W, IPX0
83.  T30L 220-240V~, 50/60Hz,14W, IPX0
84.  T20L 220-240V~, 50/60Hz,10W, IPX0
85.  G18L 220-240V~, 50/60Hz, 5W, IPX0
86.  G36L 220-240V~, 50/60Hz, 10W, IPX0
87.  GA1-40L 220-240V~, 50/60Hz, 18W, IPX4
88.  GA1-30L 220-240V~, 50/60Hz, 14W, IPX4
89.  GA2-40L 220-240V~, 50/60Hz, 18W, IPX4
90.  GA2-30L 220-240V~, 50/60Hz, 14W, IPX4
91.  J18 220-240V~, 50/60Hz, 5W, IPX4
92.  M18L 220-240V~, 50/60Hz, 7W, IPX0
93.  C1-15WL 220-240V~, 50/60Hz, 5W, IPX0
94.  C2-15WL 220-240V~, 50/60Hz, 5W, IPX0
95.  E36L 220-240V~, 50/60Hz, 7W, IPX0
`
2014/30/EU Electromagnetic Compatibility (as amended)
Original Registration (Report) No.: FTS23GR-3904E
                  Appendix (model list)            Page 4 of 5
No. Model No. Rating
96.  C3-15W-20 220-240V~ 50/60Hz 20W
97.  C4-15W 220-240V~ 50/60Hz 20W
98.  C5-15W 220-240V~ 50/60Hz 18W
99.  E18 220-240V~ 50/60Hz 5W
100.  GV1 220-240V~ 50/60Hz 20W
101.  GH1H 220-240V~ 50/60Hz 9W
102.  GH1K 220-240V~ 50/60Hz 9W
103.  GL1 220-240V~ 50/60Hz 5W
104.  C3-15WL 220-240V~ 50/60Hz 7W
105.  C4-15WL 220-240V~ 50/60Hz 7W
106.  C5-15WL 220-240V~ 50/60Hz 5W
107.  GE2-4 220-240V~, 50/60Hz, IPX0
108.  GA-80 220-240V~ 50/60Hz 75W IPX4
109.  GB1-60 220-240V~ 50/60Hz 60W IPX0
110.  GC1-60 220-240V~ 50/60Hz 60W IPX0
111.  GC-60 220-240V~ 50/60Hz 60W IPX0
112.  GA2-40 220-240V~ 50/60Hz 45W IPX4
113.  GA1-40 220-240V~ 50/60Hz 45W IPX4
114.  GB2-40 220-240V~ 50/60Hz 45W IPX0
115.  GB-40 220-240V~ 50/60Hz 45W IPX0
116.  GN-40 220-240V~ 50/60Hz 45W IPX0
117.  GC1-80 220-240V~ 50/60Hz 75W IPX0
118.  GC-80 220-240V~ 50/60Hz 75W IPX0
119.  GA2-80 220-240V~ 50/60Hz 75W IPX4
120.  GA1-80 220-240V~ 50/60Hz 75W IPX4
121.  GB2-80 220-240V~ 50/60Hz 75W IPX0
122.  GB-80 220-240V~ 50/60Hz 75W IPX0
123.  GN-80 220-240V~ 50/60Hz 75W IPX0
124.  GB1-60L 220-240V~ 50/60Hz 27W IPX0
125.  GC1-60L 220-240V~ 50/60Hz 27W IPX0
126.  GC-60L 220-240V~ 50/60Hz 27W IPX0
127.  GA2-40L 220-240V~ 50/60Hz 18W IPX0
`
2014/30/EU Electromagnetic Compatibility (as amended)
Original Registration (Report) No.: FTS23GR-3904E
                  Appendix (model list)            Page 5 of 5
No. Model No. Rating
128.  GA1-40L 220-240V~ 50/60Hz 18W IPX0
129.  GB2-40L 220-240V~ 50/60Hz 18W IPX0
130.  GB-40L 220-240V~ 50/60Hz 18W IPX0
131.  GN-40L 220-240V~ 50/60Hz 18W IPX0
132.  G30L 220-240V~, 50/60Hz, 14W, IPX0
133.  G30 220-240V~, 50/60Hz, 30W, IPX0
134.  C6-15W-20 220-240V~, 50/60Hz, 20W
135.  C6-15W-13 220-240V~, 50/60Hz, 13W
136.  C6-15WL 220-240V~, 50/60Hz, 7W
137.  C7-15W-20 220-240V~, 50/60Hz, 20W
138.  C7-15W-13 220-240V~, 50/60Hz, 13W
139.  C7-15WL 220-240V~, 50/60Hz, 7W
140.  C3-15W-13 220-240V~, 50/60Hz, 13W
--- END ---